(f) It is hereby clarified that any changes or revisions in Applicable Interest Rate and any changes in any charges shall 
come into effect prospectively. 

(g) All interest accruing on outstanding Obligations under the Facility shall accrue from day to day and be calculated on 
the basis of the actual number of days elapsed in a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) days or such other 
days in a year that is customary for any other year. The Lender shall in its sole discretion modify the basis of the 
year and the periodicity of the interest.    

(h) Further, upon the request of the Borrower and subject to payment of applicable fees/ charges by the Borrower and